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Department of the Interior.

Mr. M. Friedman
Supt. U. S. Indian School
Carlisle

Pennsylvania
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CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL.
// 6 DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT.
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Sociel Security
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Mr. Donald S, Thoraton, < 154y
Director, Department of Public Velfare,
Ottawa County, P. 0, Box 640,
Miami, Oklahoma.

Dear Mr. Thornton!

With further reference to your letter of October 29 re-
garding verification of the age of Mr, Loucien H. Dagenette,
A-52393, our records show:

A copy of 2 letter written by Haskell Institute to you
indicates that a Lewis Daznette entered that school in 1892
at the age of 13.

On our Schedule of Allotments the name of Lucien Dagen-
ette, Jr. appears on allotment No., 87 and his age is given
ag 11 s¢ of October 7, 1891.

Our Carlisle records give the name of Lewls Dagnette,
Quapaw Agency, Ottawa tribe, sge 17 vhen he arrived at Car-
lisle, September 15, 1895, In this same file on a "Record
of graduates and returned students" dated August 12, 1910
appears the mame of L. H, Dagenette; address: Miami, Oklahoma;
married to Miss Ollie Harries of Noghville, Tennessee; at-
tended Haskell Institute and Chilocco Indian School.

: On examination of our Census Rolls of the Ottawa tribe
for the yesrs 1920 to 1927 we find that Lucien Dagenette's
date of birth was 1877; from 1928 to 1934 no record of him
is given, but on April 1, 1934 hie date of dirth 1z given as
April 21, 1873,

From a review of these records it is impossible to state
definitely which 1s the correct date of birth and we regret
that we cannot be of more service to you, but in the early
days it was rather difficult, in some instances, to get ac-
curate records of the ages of Indisns and apparently this is
true in Mr. Dagenette's case.

Sincerely yours, @&}ﬁ,w7
(Sud) Peul L. FICKINGER Initialing copy for file

Peul L. Fickinger,
11 mlj 26 Associate Director of Education.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
FIELD SERVICE

Haskell Institute
Lawrence, Kansas .
November 14, 1940 f(’/

Mr. Paul L. Fickinger

Associate Director of Hducation
Office of Indian Affairs
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Fickinger:

We are enclosing a copy of a letter, concern-
ing lr. Loucien H, Dagenette, which we wrote to Mr,
Donald L. Thornton on November 1, 1940. This letter
contains the information covered in your inquiry of
November 6, 1940,

Very truly yours

{.W Ouv{j;ftfz —

-

Solon G. Ayers

SGA:mb Principal
Enc.
bproveds:
G. Warren Spau flng
Superintendent

UNITED STATES




Haskell Institute
Lawrence, Kansas
November 14, 1940

Donald S. Thornton, Director
Department of Public Welfare
Ottawa County

Dear Mr., Thornton:

In reply to your letter of October 29, we wish
to inform you that we did have a Louis Dagenette, a
one-fourth degree Ottawa Indian from the Quapaw Agency,
Seneca, Missouri enrolled ab Haskell Institute from
March 22, 1892 to September 27, 1898, His age at time
of entry was given as 13. However, we do not have
a record of date of birth, His mother's name Wwas

Martha Clay.

There is no record of a Loucien H. Dagenette
having attended her, It might be possible that Louis

and Loucien are the same person.

Sinerely yours,

ary L. Forby
MEF:mh Registrar

Approved:

G. Warren Spaulding
Superintendent




Record of Graduates and Returned Students.

U. S INDIAN SCHOOL, CARLISLE, PA.
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8. What other positions have you held since leaving Carlisle?. .
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